#### **MULTI UNITS LUXEMBOURG**

Société d'investissement à capital variable Registered Office: 9, rue de Bitbourg L-1273 LuxembourgRCS Luxembourg B 115 129 (the "Company")

#### NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

# MULTI UNITS LUXEMBOURG - LYXOR ESG EURO CORPORATE BOND (DR) UCITS ETF (the « Sub-Fund »)

# Amendment to the Prospectus and the Key Information Document of the Sub-Fund

Terms not specifically defined herein shall have the same meaning as in the articles of incorporation (the "Articles") and in the latest Prospectus of the Company.

Luxembourg, January 11, 2023,

Dear Shareholders,

With reference to the notice to Shareholders dated December 9, 2022, we hereby inform you that the changes as described in that notice will be effective <u>as of January 11, 2023</u> (the "Effective Date") in relation to the Sub-Fund.

Hence, from the date hereof:

## 1) Change of the Index

The Index tracked by the Sub-Fund will change from the Previous Index to the New Index (the "Index Switch") as specified in the following table:

Previous Index		New Index
Bloomberg Barclays MSCI EUR Sustainable Index	Corporate Liquid SRI	Bloomberg MSCI Euro Corporate Paris Aligned Green Tilted Index

## 2) Change of the name and name of the classes of shares of the Sub-Fund

Please note that the name of the Sub-Fund will change as follows:

Previous name of the Sub-Fund before the Effective Date	New name of the Sub-Fund after the Effective Date
Lyxor ESG Euro Corporate Bond (DR) UCITS ETF	Amundi EUR Corporate Bond Climate Net Zero Ambition PAB

Please note that the name of the classes of shares of the Sub-Fund will change as follows:

Sub-Fund (new name)	Previous name of the classes of shares before the Effective Date	New name of the classes of shares after the Effective Date
Amundi EUR Corporate Bond Climate	Acc	UCITS ETF Acc
Net Zero Ambition PAB	Dist	UCITS ETF Dist
	Monthly Hedged to USD – Acc	UCITS ETF USD Hedged Acc
	Monthly Hedged to USD – Dist	UCITS ETF USD Hedged Dist
	Monthly Hedged to CHF – Acc	UCITS ETF CHF Hedged Acc
	Monthly Hedged to CHF – Dist	UCITS ETF CHF Hedged Dist
	Monthly Hedged to GBP – Acc	UCITS ETF GBP Hedged Acc
	Monthly Hedged to GBP – Dist	UCITS ETF GBP Hedged Dist
	Monthly Hedged to SEK – Acc	UCITS ETF SEK Hedged Acc
	Monthly Hedged to SEK – Dist	UCITS ETF SEK Hedged Dist

# The Sub-Fund will otherwise retain the codes used in trading and the total fees.

Following the implementation of these changes, the Prospectus and the Key Information Document of the Sub-Fund will be amended accordingly.

The Prospectus and Key Information Documents of the Sub-Fund will be made available by the Management Company upon request, or may be consulted on the following website: <a href="https://www.amundi.com">www.amundi.com</a> and <a href="https://www.amundi.com">www.amundi.com</a> on or around the Effective Date.

Yours sincerely,

For the Board of Directors